returns held with QIC's growth fund.

BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY

(PORTABLE LONG SERVICE LEAVE) AUTHORITY

Trading as QLEAVE

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2011-12

23.  Financial Instruments (cont'd)

(e) Market Risk (cont'd)

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

QIC - Growth Fund 486,733   (24,337)   (24,337)   24,337   24,337

   Potential Impact   (24,337)   (24,337)   24,337   24,337

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

QIC - Growth Fund 370,325   (18,516)   (18,516)   18,516   18,516

   Potential Impact   (18,516)   (18,516)   18,516   18,516

(f) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis reflects the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1% from

year end rates applicable to the Authority's cash assets.  These fluctuations in interest rates are considered appropriate given

the current economic and market climate.  With all other variables held constant, the Authority would have a surplus/(deficit) and

equity increase/(decrease) of $101,000 ($89,000 in 2011).

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 10,142   (101)   (101)   101   101

   Potential Impact   (101)   (101)   101   101

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 8,855   (89)   (89)   89   89

   Potential Impact   (89)   (89)   89   89

(g) Fair Value

The recognised fair values of financial assets and liabilities are classified according to the following fair value hierarchy

that reflects the significance of the inputs used in making these measurements:

Level 1 - fair values that reflect unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical assets/liabilities;

Level 2 - fair values that are based on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable for the asset/liability (other than

unadjusted quoted prices); and

Level 3 - fair values that are derived from data not observable in a market.

According to the above hierarchy, the fair values of each class of asset/liability recognised at fair value are as follows:

[…]

returns held with QIC's growth fund.

BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY

(PORTABLE LONG SERVICE LEAVE) AUTHORITY

Trading as QLEAVE

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2011-12

23.  Financial Instruments (cont'd)

(e) Market Risk (cont'd)

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

QIC - Growth Fund 486,733   (24,337)   (24,337)   24,337   24,337

   Potential Impact   (24,337)   (24,337)   24,337   24,337

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

QIC - Growth Fund 370,325   (18,516)   (18,516)   18,516   18,516

   Potential Impact   (18,516)   (18,516)   18,516   18,516

(f) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis reflects the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1% from

year end rates applicable to the Authority's cash assets.  These fluctuations in interest rates are considered appropriate given

the current economic and market climate.  With all other variables held constant, the Authority would have a surplus/(deficit) and

equity increase/(decrease) of $101,000 ($89,000 in 2011).

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 10,142   (101)   (101)   101   101

   Potential Impact   (101)   (101)   101   101

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 8,855   (89)   (89)   89   89

   Potential Impact   (89)   (89)   89   89

(g) Fair Value

The recognised fair values of financial assets and liabilities are classified according to the following fair value hierarchy

that reflects the significance of the inputs used in making these measurements:

Level 1 - fair values that reflect unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical assets/liabilities;

Level 2 - fair values that are based on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable for the asset/liability (other than

unadjusted quoted prices); and

Level 3 - fair values that are derived from data not observable in a market.

According to the above hierarchy, the fair values of each class of asset/liability recognised at fair value are as follows:

[…]

returns held with QIC's growth fund.

BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY

(PORTABLE LONG SERVICE LEAVE) AUTHORITY

Trading as QLEAVE

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2011-12

23.  Financial Instruments (cont'd)

(e) Market Risk (cont'd)

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

QIC - Growth Fund 486,733   (24,337)   (24,337)   24,337   24,337

   Potential Impact   (24,337)   (24,337)   24,337   24,337

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

QIC - Growth Fund 370,325   (18,516)   (18,516)   18,516   18,516

   Potential Impact   (18,516)   (18,516)   18,516   18,516

(f) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis reflects the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1% from

year end rates applicable to the Authority's cash assets.  These fluctuations in interest rates are considered appropriate given

the current economic and market climate.  With all other variables held constant, the Authority would have a surplus/(deficit) and

equity increase/(decrease) of $101,000 ($89,000 in 2011).

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 10,142   (101)   (101)   101   101

   Potential Impact   (101)   (101)   101   101

Carrying

Financial Instruments Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 8,855   (89)   (89)   89   89

   Potential Impact   (89)   (89)   89   89

(g) Fair Value

The recognised fair values of financial assets and liabilities are classified according to the following fair value hierarchy

that reflects the significance of the inputs used in making these measurements:

Level 1 - fair values that reflect unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical assets/liabilities;

Level 2 - fair values that are based on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable for the asset/liability (other than

unadjusted quoted prices); and

Level 3 - fair values that are derived from data not observable in a market.

According to the above hierarchy, the fair values of each class of asset/liability recognised at fair value are as follows: